SENT BY: HP LASERJET 3150;	05-2003 PAGE 2
FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2 Patent and Tradement Office	
	2376473 and original documents or copy thereof.
102010410 digital documents of copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stanton Acquisition Corporation	Name: Atelier, Inc.
Station Addustion Corporation	
	Street Address: 300 Union Grove Road
Individual(s)( Association	City: Calhoun State: GA ZIP: 30701
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-New York	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership x_Corporation - Georgia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:YesNo
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
Security AgreementX_ Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: April 9, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	b. Hademark Registration No.(5)
76/032,522 - "ATELIER CARPETS"  Additional numbers attached? Yes x No.	
Assuronal num	Sere attached? Yes X MA
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 45.0
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	i i
Stewart J. Bellus Stewar	ut Bellis (MM) 9/12/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
DMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
So has added the perdon	
•	

SENT BY: HP LASERJET 3150;

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0103** 

03 11:41; PAGE 2

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

ATELIER CARPETS

SERIAL NO.:

76/032,522

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints COLLARD & ROE, P.C., a firm composed of STEWART 1.

BELLUS, ALLISON C. COLLARD, Registration No. 22532, and MARY S. MATHEW,

attorneys at law, of 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, (516) 365-9802, to

prosecute this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business
in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant also appoints ALLISON C. COLLARD, and STEWART J. BELLUS, of 1077

Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, as its domestic representative, upon whom

Notice of Proceedings or Process may be served.

ATELIER, INC.

Jonathan/Cohen

President

RADBANINE/Sep02/arelier.pow.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0104

MAR-5-03 11:42;

PAGE 4/4

## RECEIVED IN THE MAILROOM OF THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE

ATTN: ASSIC MENT BRANCH Applicant: Stanton Acquisition Corp.

Application No: 76/032,522
Mark: ATELIER CARPETS

Papers Sent:

Name Change Recordation Form
Power of Attorney
Postcard receipt
Mailed: 9/12/02

NO DUE DATE

09-13-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept.Ot. #61

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 09/13/2002**